
Wednesday 15th October 2025

TERM 4
General Dates Learning Conversations

Thursday 23rd October 
Potential Teacher Strike 

Due to the number of staff involved and to ensure the 
safety of students and staff, the school will be closed if the 
strike goes ahead.

We will keep you updated as new information is provided 
to us

Thursday 23rd October 
Board Hui - 3.30pm to 5.30pm

Monday 27th October
LABOUR DAY - SCHOOL IS CLOSED

Wednesday 29th October
Halloween Disco - 5.30pm to 7pm

Tuesday 11th November
Ohu Tuākana (Year 3 - 6) Athletics Day
Back Up Day - 13th November

Thursday 20th November
Ohu Pīpī Manu Athletics

Friday 21st November 
EMPLOYEES ONLY DAY - SCHOOL IS CLOSED

Tuesday 25th November
Interschool Athletics Day
Back Up Day - 27th November

Thursday 27th November 
Board Hui - 3.30pm to 5.30pm

Wednesday 17th December
Hāpaitia te MANA Assembly - 11.30am
Term 4 Ends - 12.30pm (Last Day of the Year)

Tuesday 2nd December
Learning Conversations
8.00am - 3.00pm Ohu Pīpī Manu
3.30 - 7.00 pm Whole School

Wednesday 3rd December 
Learning Conversations
8.00am - 3.00pm Ohu Tuākana 
3.30 - 5.30 pm Whole School 

Tuesday 9th December
Learning Conversations
8.00am - 3.00pm Ohu Pīpī Manu

Wednesday 10th December 
Learning Conversations
8.00am - 3.00pm Ohu Tuākana 

IMPORTANT DATES 2025

Learning conversations

We warmly invite whānau and/or friends 
to be part of these special 
conversations about your child’s 
learning.

Your presence truly means a lot. It helps 
your tamaiti feel supported, valued, and 
proud of their progress.

Let’s work together to achieve 100% 
whānau participation. 



School Boards are required to engage with the community on their Health Curriculum.  This 
engagement with whānau will support the school in reviewing their current Health Curriculum 
based on the needs of students.

The results will help us plan what we teach our students.

You will be sent a link to complete a google form survey via email/HERO App

There are six sections.  For each section please tick whether you feel it is very important, 
important or not important to you for your child/children to learn about at Deanwell School.

We appreciate you taking the time to complete this form.

Responses will remain open until Friday, 17 October 2025.

We appreciate your feedback???

Very Important Important Not Important 

Movement skills in a range of areas

Fairplay - winning and losing graciously

Teamwork

Competition as individuals and in teams

Sportsmanship

Participation

Acceptance of difference in ability, gender or 
culture

We appreciate your feedback!!!

EXAMPLE QUESTION: Physical Activity & Sports Studies

HEALTH CONSULTATION 2025




